

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54650602</b>
Name	<b>Christmas Treasure Chest £1000</b>
Contents	<p> Cuvee de L'Hospice Chateauneuf du Pape 75cl  The Cambridge Confectionery Company 36 Assorted Solid Chocolate Fingers 640g  Charbonnel et Walker Milk Sea Salt Caramel Praline Truffles -100g  Cornish Charcuterie Mushroom Pate with Chilli &amp; Coriander 82g  Farmhouse Biscuits Delicious &amp; Festive Chocolate Chip Biscuits in Dove Square Tin 250g  Mr Filbert's Mexican Sweet Chilli Mixed Nuts 100g  Furniss Dipped Christmas Pudding Cookies 300g  Hawkshead Relish Co. Cheeky Chilli Salsa 195g  Taylors English Breakfast Leaf Tea in Tin 125g  West Country Legends Smoked Cheddar Cheese Straws 100g  Joe &amp; Seph's Mixed Chocolate Popcorn Bites in Glass Biscotti Jar 600g  Joe &amp; Seph's Speculoos Caramel Sauce 230g  Vieilles Vignes Chablis Domaine Dampfreres 75cl  Linden Lady Mint Crèmes with Gold Sprinkles 200g  Maxwell &amp; Franks 9" Square Jewel Topped Fruit Cake  Maxwell &amp; Franks Large Decorated Dusted Chocolate Yule Log 700g  Bollinger Champagne Special Cuvee NV 75cl  Cartwright &amp; Butler Café York Fine Blend Coffee in Carton 227g  Cartwright &amp; Butler Whisky Fudge 175g  Odysea Balsamic Vinegar Of Modena 250ml  Odysea Greek Extra Virgin Olive Oil (Round Bottle) 500ml  Olives Et Al Pigs in Blankets Nuts 90g  John Lewis Chiostro Chocolate Panettone - 750g  Salcombe Gin Start Point 70cl  Savoursmiths Desert Salt Potato Crisps - 150g  Silver &amp; Green Paprika Chilli Olives in Pouch 220g  Rendles Farmhouse Duck Pate with Armagnac 280g  Tenuta Marmorelle Classic Grissini 200g  The Bit on the Side Three Fruits Marmalade 300g  The Bit on the Side Tomato Chutney 300g  The Chocolatier Marshmallow Drinking Chocolate 140g  Marabissi Cantucci Al Cioccolato Cantucci 150g  The Fine Cheese Co. Flavoured Crackers for Artisan Cheeses 375g  The Fine Cheese Co. Quince Fruits for Cheese 113g  Yorkshire Crisps Italian Summer Truffle 95g  Tregroes Toffee Waffles 260g  Walkers 6 Glenfiddich Luxury Mincemeat Tarts 372g  Wilkin &amp; Sons Tiptree Christmas Pudding 908g </p>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Mexican Sweet Chilli Mixed Nuts 100g
Ingredients	Ingredient Name: Roasted Mixed <b>NUTS</b> 94% See Below <b>PEANUTS</b> 58% <b>CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> 25% <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> 17% Sugar Sea Salt Chipotle Flake<1% Rapeseed Oil UK Black Pepper Fennel Powder ><1% Chilli Powder ><1% Garlic

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	snacking

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2458 / 593
Fat	47
Of which saturated	5.6
Carbohydrate	13.9
Of which sugars	7.3
Fibre	8.2
Protein	24.5
Salt	0.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Joe & Seph's Mixed Chocolate Popcorn Bites in Glass Biscotti Jar 750g
Ingredients	<b>MILK</b> Chocolate Popcorn Bites <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (73%) {Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Salted Caramel Popcorn (27%) {Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt} Dark Chocolate Popcorn Bites Dark Chocolate (73%) {Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Salted Caramel Popcorn (27%){Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt} White Chocolate Popcorn Bites White Chocolate (73%) {Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Raspberry Popcorn (27%){Corn, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Raspberry Powder, Raspberry Extract}

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	Ambient, store in a cool dry space.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, UK, NW10 7BQ
Instructions for use	n.a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2222 / 531
Fat	32.7
Of which saturated	19.8
Carbohydrate	52.5
Of which sugars	39.9
Fibre	2.1
Protein	6
Salt	0.64

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Joe & Seph's Speculoos Caramel Sauce 230g
Ingredients	Double Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ) (49%), Golden Syrup, Sugar, Cinnamon, Salt, Ginger, Nutmeg

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient storage conditions. Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once opened consume within 5 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Rd, London, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1706 / 409
Fat	27.8
Of which saturated	17.3
Carbohydrate	42.5
Of which sugars	42.4
Fibre	0
Protein	1
Salt	0.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Chablis Vieilles Vignes Domaine Dampt Freres 75cl
Ingredients	Wine made from fresh grapes (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Domaine Dampt, 1 Chemin des Violettes, Chablis, France, 89800
Instructions for use	Serve chilled

Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Mint Crèmes 200g
Ingredients	Plain chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa powder with reduced fat content, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, vanilla flavour. Min. 70% solid cocoa. Fondant, sugar, glucose, water, peppermint oil. Decoration: Glazing agent: E901, E903. Colours: E100, E163, E171. Anti caking agent (potassium aluminium silicate).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 – 22C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1858 / 441.5
Fat	19.5
Of which saturated	11.5
Carbohydrate	58.5
Of which sugars	56
Fibre	0
Protein	4.4
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Bollinger Champagne Special Cuvee NV 75cl
Ingredients	Pinot Noir 60%, Chardonnay 25%, Pinot Meunier 15%, Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Cool area and out of direct sun light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mentzendorff & Co Ltd, The Woolyard, 52 Bermondsey Street, London, SE1 3UD
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Balsamic Vinegar Of Modena 250ml
Ingredients	Concentrated Grape Must , Wine Vinegar ( <b>SULPHITES</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Manufacturer: Mengazzoli. Business operator responsible for the particulars on the label: Odysea, Via Della Costituzione, 41/43 (46010) Leavata di Curtatone (MN) Italy, Via Manuzio Aldo il Vecchio, 12-Mirandola (MO) Italy, Modena, Emilia Romagna, Italy, 46010
Instructions for use	Ready to use

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1260 / 297
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	74
Of which sugars	74
Fibre	0
Protein	0.1
Salt	0.05

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Greek Extra Virgin Olive Oil (Round Bottle) 500ml
Ingredients	Extra Virgin Olive Oil (100%)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Store away from light and heat.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Manufacturer's Name: Terra Creta SA. Business operator responsible for the particulars on the label: Odysea Ltd, Kolymvari , Chania, Crete, Greece, PC 73006, Chania, Crete, Greece, 73006
Instructions for use	Ready to use

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	3404 / 828
Fat	92
Of which saturated	13
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Olives Et Al Pigs in Blankets Nuts 90g
Ingredients	<b>NUT Mix (PEANUTS, CASHEWS (NUTS), ALMONDS (NUTS))</b> 92%, Smoky Bacon Flavour Seasoning (Yeast Extract Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Natural Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid E330, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika E160c, Spice (Pimento)), Sugar, Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep cool, dark and away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2313 / 554
Fat	47
Of which saturated	6
Carbohydrate	18
Of which sugars	8
Fibre	7
Protein	23
Salt	2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Salcombe Gin 'Start Point' 70cl
Ingredients	Contains distilled grain spirit, Water, further distilled with Juniper Coriander Red grapefruit peel Lemon peel Lime peel Bay leaf Cubeb berries Cinnamon Licorice Chamomile flowers Orris root Cardamom Angelica root

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Salcombe Distilling Company, The Boathouse, 28 Island Street, Salcombe, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ8 8DP
Instructions for use	Fill a wine glass with ice, pour 50ml of Salcombe Gin 'Start Point' in and top with a good tonic. Garnish with a fresh slice of pink grapefruit. Always sip responsibly!

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	250 / 60
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	44
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Savoursmiths Desert Salt Flavour Potato Crisps - 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, desert salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance, Thriplow, Herfordshire, United Kingdom, SG8 7HZ
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2043 / 488
Fat	29
Of which saturated	2.5
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	0.8
Fibre	6.4
Protein	6.1
Salt	1.78

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Silver & Green Paprika Chilli Olives in Pouch 220g
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives (51%), Pitted Kalamata Olives (25%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Smoked Paprika, Chilli Flakes, Salt, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Prepared for consumption in the UK, grown and cured in Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	Ready for consumption

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1247 / 303
Fat	33
Of which saturated	4.3
Carbohydrate	0.2
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	2.2
Protein	0.7
Salt	2.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Marabissi Cantucci Al Cioccolato Cantucci 150g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> 23,5%, <b>EGGS</b> (barn), <b>MILK</b> chocolate 8% (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa paste, emulsifier: <b>SOY</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), glucose-fructose syrup, raising agents (E450i, E500ii, E503ii, amidon de ble), vanilla extract, sea salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Marabissi srl, ZONA ARTIGIANALE ASTRONE, SNC, Siena, Toscana, Italy, 53042
Instructions for use	Once opened, close the package well to store

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1922 / 458
Fat	18.1
Of which saturated	7.2
Carbohydrate	61.9
Of which sugars	25.5
Fibre	0
Protein	11.8
Salt	0.23



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Flavoured Crackers for Artisan Cheese 375g
Ingredients	ROSEMARY: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11%, Autolysed Yeast, Dried Rosemary 2%, Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate FIG: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 10%, Dried Fig Pieces 7%, Autolysed Yeast, Dark Muscovado Sugar, Honey 1%, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Flavouring OLIVE OIL & SEA SALT: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11%, Autolysed Yeast, Sea Salt 5%, Sodium Bicarbonate

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, England, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Store in an airtight container after opening

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1634 / 320
Fat	11.4
Of which saturated	1.7
Carbohydrate	63.5
Of which sugars	3.9
Fibre	0
Protein	11.6
Salt	3.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Yorkshire Crisps Italian Summer Truffle 95g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Buckwheat Flour, Dried Summer Truffle

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Instructions for use	NA

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1996.8 / 477.5
Fat	25.5
Of which saturated	2.2
Carbohydrate	55.2
Of which sugars	0.4
Fibre	3.5
Protein	5.1
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Walkers 6 Glenfiddich Luxury Mincemeat Tarts 372g
Ingredients	Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, apple purée, currants, sultanas, candied stem ginger (stem ginger, sugar), Glenfiddich whisky (3.5%), candied orange and lemon peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), rapeseed oil, maize starch, mixed spice, acid: acetic acid; natural flavouring), <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) (14%), sugar.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour On Spey, ABERLOUR, Banffshire, United Kingdom, AB389PB
Instructions for use	Can be eaten hot or cold. Heating Guidelines: Remove all packaging including foil containers. Microwave Cat B 650W for 15 secs or Cat D 750W 12 secs. After heating leave to stand for 1 minute. Care should be taken when eating this product after heating as the filling can be extremely hot.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1680 / 400
Fat	15
Of which saturated	7.8
Carbohydrate	61.7
Of which sugars	40.5
Fibre	1.9
Protein	3.6
Salt	0.23

Alcoholic Strength	0.658
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cuvee de L'Hospice Chateauneuf du Pape 75cl
Ingredients	N/A (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ogier, 265 Av. Pierre et Marie Curie, Sorgues, France, 84700
Instructions for use	Serve at 15°

Alcoholic Strength	15
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Cambridge Confectionery Company 36 Assorted Solid Chocolate Fingers 640g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cookie Pieces ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (4.5%), <b>WHEAT</b> Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents: Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates; Salt, Emulsifiers: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin; Flavouring), Toffee Pieces (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier E322), Palm Oil, Water, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Vegetable Oil (Palm) , Salt, Emulsifier E322 ( <b>SOYA</b> ), Plain Caramel E150a, Raising Agent E500ii), Honeycomb Pieces (Honeycomb (6%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel, Palm Oil), Bicarbonate Of Soda, Rice Flour) Freeze Dried Raspberries, Freeze Dried Strawberries, Mini Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Anti-Caking Agent; Maize Starch, Colours (E100, E120, E131, E162), Flavouring), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavourings; Vanilla. Dark Chocolate Contains; Minimum 55% Cocoa Solids. <b>MILK</b> Chocolate Contains; Minimum 33.5% Cocoa Solids, Minimum 22% <b>MILK</b> Solids. White Chocolate Contains; Minimum 28% Cocoa Solids, Minimum 26% <b>MILK</b> Solids. Allergen Information: For allergens including cereals containing GLUTEN see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Any chocolate may contain traces of; MILK, GLUTEN, WHEAT, TreeNUTS, PEANUTS, EGG & SULPHITES. Made using sustainable palm.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Calico Cottage - N J Marketing, Unit 4 Arthur Park, Thorby Avenue, March, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, PE15 0AZ
Instructions for use	Please note these chocolates are solid

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2238 / 535
Fat	32.8
Of which saturated	19.1
Carbohydrate	51.7
Of which sugars	47.9
Fibre	0
Protein	6.1
Salt	0.17



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Furniss Dipped Christmas Pudding Cookies 300g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Fat (Vegetable Fats And Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Emulsifier (Distilled Monoglyceride), Flavouring, Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin)), <b>OATS</b> (13%), White Chocolate (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Demerara Sugar, Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Invert Sugar Syrup, Sugar, Spices, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Furniss of Cornwall Ltd, Druids Road, Redruth, Cornwall, United Kingdom, TR15 3RH
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2080 / 497
Fat	23.6
Of which saturated	9.4
Carbohydrate	66.6
Of which sugars	35.5
Fibre	0
Protein	5.2
Salt	0.93

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Hawkshead Relish Co. Cheeky Chilli Salsa 195g
Ingredients	Tomatoes, Onions, Red Peppers, Acetic Acid, Brown Sugar, Courgette, Sweetcorn, Tomato Puree, Red Chilli Peppers (0.9%), Garlic, Salt, Paprika (0.2%), Cayenne Pepper (0.1%), Coriander Seeds.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient (1°C-30°C)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hawkshead Relish Company, Esthwaite Old Hall Barns, Hawkshead, Ambleside, Cumbria, United Kingdom, LA22 0QF
Instructions for use	Perfect on Fajitas, with cheese or cold meats

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	268 / 64
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	13
Of which sugars	12
Fibre	0
Protein	1
Salt	0.35

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	West Country Legends Smoked Cheddar Cheese Straws 100g
Ingredients	Flour [ <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine], Cheese (23%) [ <b>MILK</b> ], Water, Butter [ <b>MILK</b> , contains colour: beta-carotene], Salt, <b>MUSTARD</b> powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Crustaceans Eggs Fish Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in airtight container and consume within two weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Westerleigh Brands Ltd, Unit C, Poplar Park, Poplar way east, Cabot Park, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 0DD
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2181 / 524
Fat	36
Of which saturated	24
Carbohydrate	35
Of which sugars	0.7
Fibre	0
Protein	14
Salt	1.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Café York Fine Blend Coffee in Carton 227g
Ingredients	100% Coffee

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Roasted in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight in airtight container. Once opened use within two weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	n/a

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Whisky Fudge 175g
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Golden Syrup, Neutral Molasses Spirit, Malt Whisky (2.5%), Humectant: Glycerine.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 5T2
Instructions for use	Ready to use

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1706 / 403
Fat	6.8
Of which saturated	4.5
Carbohydrate	83
Of which sugars	73
Fibre	0.5
Protein	2.5
Salt	0.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tregroes Toffee Waffles 260g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) ( <b>MILK</b> ), Free Range <b>EGGS</b> , Invert sugar syrup, <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	GB
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tregroes Waffle Bakery Ltd, Unit 2, Pecader Road, Llandysul, Carmarthenshire, GB, SA44 4AE
Instructions for use	N/A Serving suggestion: Best served gently warmed.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1913 / 456
Fat	18.5
Of which saturated	7.6
Carbohydrate	70.1
Of which sugars	40.6
Fibre	1.6
Protein	1.4
Salt	0.63

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Christmas Pudding 908g
Ingredients	Vine Fruits (28%) (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins), Sugar, Cider, Breadcrumbs ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Yeast), Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Whole <b>EGGS</b> , "Tawny" Orange Marmalade (Sugar, Seville Oranges), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Brandy, Rapeseed Oil, Mixed Spice, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wilkin & Sons Ltd, Tiptree, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO5 0RF
Instructions for use	This pudding is cooked and requires heating only. For best result, remove packaging and steam in the basin for approximately 2 hours. Take care that water does not enter the pudding.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1291 / 305
Fat	4.1
Of which saturated	0.4
Carbohydrate	62
Of which sugars	49
Fibre	0
Protein	3.6
Salt	0.67

Alcoholic Strength	0.8
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Taylors English Breakfast Leaf Tea in Tin 125g
Ingredients	Black Tea

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Blended and packed in the UK from imported ingredients
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bettys & Taylors Group Limited, 1 Parliament Street, Harrogate, North Yorkshire, UK, HG1 2QU
Instructions for use	N/A

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Classic Grissini 200g
Ingredients	Type "00" soft <b>WHEAT</b> flour (origin Italy), 100% Italian extra-virgin olive oil (5%), lard, natural yeast, Fiorsale di mare salt, malt ( <b>BARLEY</b> ).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	All products should preferably be stored in a cool and dry environment, isolated from the floor, protected from direct sunlight, in a room with no foreign odours. The storage times are indicated on the label (TMC)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Il Panate Mario Fongo, Via Case Sparse Piana 17, 14030 Rocchetta Tanaro (AT), (AT), Italy, 14030
Instructions for use	Intended for all categories of consumers not affected by particular allergies/intolerances/dysmetabolism's related to food substances

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1794 / 426
Fat	10
Of which saturated	2.8
Carbohydrate	72
Of which sugars	2.2
Fibre	3.4
Protein	10
Salt	2



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Quince Fruits for Cheese 113g
Ingredients	Quince puree 88%, White cane sugar

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Celery Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kitchen Garden Foods Ltd, Unit 15, Salmon Springs Trading Estate, Stroud, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL6 6NU
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1216 / 287
Fat	0.5
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	66.8
Of which sugars	66.7
Fibre	0
Protein	0.4
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cornish Charcuterie Mushroom Pate with Chilli & Coriander 82g
Ingredients	Mushrooms (57.75%), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Onions, Garlic, Sea Salt, Coriander Leaves (0.20%), Chilli Powder (0.06%).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery    Mustard Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in Cool Dark Place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie Ltd, Bude, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Open, Eat Enjoy - after opening store in refrigerator - consume within 3 days

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	657 / 159.5
Fat	16.4
Of which saturated	10.3
Carbohydrate	2.1
Of which sugars	1.5
Fibre	0.9
Protein	1.1
Salt	0.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Charbonnel et Walker Milk Sea Salt Caramel Praline Truffles 100g
Ingredients	<b>MILK</b> Chocolate (69%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), salted caramel (21.5%) (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , vegetable fats (palm kernel oil & palm oil (from a sustainable source), coconut oil), sea salt (0.9%), butter oil ( <b>MILK</b> ), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), thickener (pectin)), crumbled biscuit (sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> flour, vegetable fat (sunflower, rapeseed), anhydrous <b>MILK</b> fat, <b>MILK</b> sugar, <b>MILK</b> proteins, salt, malt extract ( <b>BARLEY</b> ), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), antioxidants (natural tocopherol rich extract)), <b>HAZELNUT (NUTS)</b> paste ( <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> (2%), sugar, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin)).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Charbonnel et Walker, Victor Jackson Avenue, Poundbury, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT1 3GY
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2156 / 515
Fat	29
Of which saturated	17
Carbohydrate	56
Of which sugars	47
Fibre	0
Protein	6
Salt	0.63

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farmhouse Biscuits Delicious & Festive Chocolate Chip Biscuits in Dove Square Tin 250g
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (12%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Soft Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Colour: Plain Caramel; Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Free Range Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> , Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Made in UK with UK and non-UK ingredients
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB99PX
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2182 / 521
Fat	24.4
Of which saturated	8.3
Carbohydrate	66.9
Of which sugars	30.5
Fibre	2.6
Protein	5
Salt	0.16



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Rendles Farmhouse Duck Pate with Armagnac 280g
Ingredients	Pork jowl (French origin), duck meat with skin*, chicken liver, lean duck liver*, <b>MILK, EGGS</b> , salt, armagnac 0.8%, spices and aromatics, natural flavourings. *Duck: 28%

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated below 4 degree Celsius and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Springvale Foods Lyd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, England, IP3 8AX
Instructions for use	Not Applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1254 / 303
Fat	27
Of which saturated	9.8
Carbohydrate	1
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	0
Protein	14
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Bit on the Side Tomato Chutney 300g
Ingredients	Sugar, Tomato, Onions, balsamic Vinegar, Tomato puree, malt <b>BARLEY</b> Vinegar, Garlic Malt allergen

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Rose Farm Somerset LTD, New Road, Cocklake, Wedmore, Somerset, UK, BS28 4HB
Instructions for use	Refrigerate once opened

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	654 / 154
Fat	1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	36.3
Of which sugars	35.9
Fibre	0.7
Protein	0.2
Salt	0.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Chocolatier Marshmallow Drinking Chocolate 140g
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (70% Dominican Republic (Cocoa, Sugar, Cacao Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), 40% Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder, Cacao Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin)), Muscovado Sugar, Vegan Marshmallow (13%) (Glucose,-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Carrageenan, Maize Starch, Hydrolized Rice Protein, Flavour (Vanilla), Polyphosphate, Colours: Red Beetroot and Titanium Dioxide), Cocoa.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat    Milk    Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store the product in a clean, dry (relative humidity max. 60 %) and odourless environment. Storage Temperature : 12 - 21 °C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Chocolatier Limited Company, 66 Wilbury Way, Hitchin, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG4 0TP
Instructions for use	use 25g of chocolate to 100ml of milk - whisked to perfection in a pan as it's gently heated

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1971.2 / 469.2
Fat	22
Of which saturated	13.2
Carbohydrate	58.6
Of which sugars	54.4
Fibre	0
Protein	5.1
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78443530
Name	Chiostro Chocolate Panettone 750g Tin
Ingredients	<b>wheat</b> flour, pasteurized chocolate cream filling 14,6% [glucose syrup, water, sugar, chocolate 8.0% (sugar, cocoa powder, cocoa butter), dextrose, sunflower oil, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, alcohol, flavourings, stabilizer: pectin, preservatives: potassium sorbate, salt], sugar, chocolate chips 11% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, flavourings), <b>butter</b> , natural yeast ( <b>wheat</b> flour, water), fresh <b>egg</b> yolks, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, flavourings, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	NUTS, SOYA AND MUSTARD
Net Quantity	750 g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Paolo Lazzaroni e Figli SPA
Instructions for use	READY TO EAT
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1665/397 kj/kcal
fat	17 g/ml
of which saturates	10 g/ml
carbohydrate	53 g/ml
of which sugars	33 g/ml
protein	7 g/ml
salt	0,37 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y



Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Bit on the Side Three Fruits Marmalade 300g
Ingredients	Three Fruits Marmalade 340g Sugar, Oranges(14%), Lemons(14%), Grapefruit(14%), Gelling Agent (Pectin) Made with 42% Whole Fruit 64g Sugar per 100g

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Bit on the Side, The Bit on the Side, New Road, Cocklake, Somerset, UK, BS28 4HB
Instructions for use	Delicious on sourdough

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1075 / 253
Fat	1
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	58.6
Of which sugars	58.6
Fibre	0.4
Protein	2.2
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Large Decorated Dusted Chocolate Yule Log 600g
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole <b>EGG</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], Sugar Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifiers (Acacia Gum, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Humectant: Glycerine, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Mixed Carotenes, Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Vegetable Carbon), Spirulina Extract], Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Sweet Dusting Powder (Dextrose, Sugar, Cornflour, Vegetable Oil (Palm)).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1669 / 398
Fat	18
Of which saturated	7.3
Carbohydrate	52
Of which sugars	26
Fibre	2.8
Protein	5.7
Salt	0.18

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks 9" Square Jewel Topped Fruit Cake 1000g
Ingredients	Sultanas (45%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole <b>EGG</b> , Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Vegetable Glycerine, Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Water, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Algal Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate], Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates,) Flavouring, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Sweetened Dried Cranberries(Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Dried Apricots (Apricots, Rice Flour, Preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Candied Orange Slices (Orange, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sucrose), Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Water, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Algal Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate].

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks, Crusader House, Roman Way, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Instructions for use	Once opened, consume in 3 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1354 / 343
Fat	6.4
Of which saturated	2.4
Carbohydrate	69
Of which sugars	53
Fibre	2.2
Protein	3.7
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No